Corrigendum to Expression of Interest for empanelment for supply of GI Fittings published on 12/08/2022.

Page no. 2 Sl. No. 1. Please read IS 1239(Part-II) instead of IS 1239(Part-I).

Page no. 7. Sl. No. 32. Please read 24 months instead of 12 months and No claim instead of No additional cost.

Sd/-

Chief Engineer-Cum-Project Director (JJM)
Rural Development Department.